e CountyABgzzv(r;; (I)tiﬁ"s“:;ymi‘:fy“m‘ss“’“"s Blue Sheet No. 20070162

1. ACTION REQUESTED/PURPOSE: Authorize the Chairman to execute an amendment to the
Interlocal Agreement between the County and the City of Ft. Myers for the CONSTRUCTION AND
MAINTENANCE phases of Veronica S. Shoemaker (FKA Palmetto Avenue) extension from Colonial
Boulevard to Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard in the amount of $106,176.60.

2. FUNDING SOURCE: Fund — Transportation Capital Improvement; Program — Maintenance Projects;
Project — Palmetto Avenue Extension.

3. WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Allows County to contribute additional funds to the final
phase of this project.

4. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATION: Approve

5. Departmental Category: 09 ua 6 6. Meeting Date: fem 4 @
7. Agenda: 8. Requirement/PErpose: (specify) | 9. Request Initiated: '~~~ °
X Consent Statute Commissioner
Administrative Ordinance Department Transportation
Appeals Admin. Code Division
Public Other By: Scott Gilbertson, Director
Walk-On
10. Background:

The County has previously executed agreements with the City of Ft. Myers to jointly fund design, right-
of-way acquisition and construction phases of Veronica Shoemaker extension from Colonial to Dr. Martin
Luther King. The City has advised DOT staff that additional construction services are needed totaling
$503,179.88, which includes utility installation that the county is not participating in. Total costs for
additional roadway work are $212,353.20 and the county is being asked to contribute 50% or
$106,176.60.

Funds are available in the following account: 40407330700.503490.

11. Review for Scheduling:

Purchasi County
. Human County .
Department Director ng or Resources Other e Budget Services Manager/P.W,
Contracts Dlreqtor

Analyst Risk Grants Megr.

FH

I Ko | | @&@&Mg’
% g %ﬁ N | |

12. Commission Action:

RECEIVED BY
____gpfprovgd COUNTY ADMIN: Rec. by Cobtty
€Icrre o ) 1
RS i ¢2/ CQ 30 {Uf. Pate l lo f}
Denied AN 3
Other COUNTY ADMIN Pme:
FORWARDED TO: WLOPTYR
(W4 <G -~ L_nca
S:\DOCUMENT\Blue Sheet\2007\20070162 - Amendment to Interlocal between C(} = on-Maint - Veronica Shoetmaket dod
“Nilon 12300,




1st AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF FORT MYERS AND LEE COUNTY FOR
CERTAIN IMPROVEMENTS TO VERONICA S. SHOEMAKER
BOULEVARD (F/K/A PALMETTO AVENUE)

This amendment made on this d/lﬁl' day of Abw 2005, is to modify the
Interlocal Agreement between the City of Fort Myers (“City”) and Lee County (“County”) dated
August 5, 2003.

Pursuant to Section 1i(4) of the Interlocal Agreement, the actual construction costs in
excess of the cost estimate for the construction will be shared equally by the City and the
County. The actual construction costs have exceeded the cost estimate by $212,353.20 as
detailed in the new Exhibit “A,” attached hereto.

The County agrees to transfer its share of the excess construction costs ($106,176.60)
to the City within 30 days of execution of this Amended Agreement.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

THE UNDERSIGNED AGREE TO THE ABOVE CHANGES TO THE TERMS AND
CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL AGREEMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused the execution hereof by
their duly authorized officials on the dates as set forth below.

ATTEST: CITY CLERK CITY OF FORT MYERS

By: m&m

- City Clerk Marie Adams, CMC

ATTEST: CHARLIE GREEN BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CLERK OF COURTS OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
By: By:

Deputy Clerk Chairman

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:

Office of the County Attorney



w¥a

Rate

April! May|

-

LIGIHXA

June| Julyj Aug|Sept| Oct| Novi{ Totals Roadway . Utilities Totals
Denis Roza/Snr. Project Engineer $11105 | 20{16]16]|20]16]16]20) 161 140 $7,773.50 | $7,773.50 | $15,547.60 .
Project Administrator $97.93 | 200160] 160]|100]160] 160}200{160{ 1300 | $63,654.50 | $63,654.50 [$127,309.00
Secretary . " $5440 | 200j160]160]100{80] 0] O] O 700 $19,040.00 | $19,04¢.00 | $38,080.00 l
Daniel Bass/Roadway Inspector (Reg.) $54.78 | 200|160] 160{200]160] 160}100] 80} 1220 | $16,707.90 | $50,123.70 | $66,831.60
Daniel Bass/Roadway Inspector (Prem.) | $63.82 | 20116 16| 20]16]16]20] 0 124 | $1,97842 | 8593526 | $7.913.68 |
Felipe Bass/Roadway Inspector (Reg.) $54.78 | 200160] 160|200} 160/ 160}200] 80| 1320 | $54,232.20 | $18,077.40 | $72,309.60
Felipe Bass/Roadway Inspector (Prem.) | $63.82 | 45136 36]45]36]36145] 0 279 $13,354.34. | $4,451.45 | $17,805.78
Richard Elliott/Utilities nspector (Reg)) | $54.78 | 200]160] 160|200} 160]160}200] 80| 1320 $72,309.60 . | $72,309.60
Richard Elliott/Utilities Inspector (Prem.)| $63.82 | 35{28|28[35{28]28[35} 0 217 $13,848.94 | $13,848.94
‘ /- : $431,955.20
) .
1S Expenses/Month $380621 | 1 {11 |i1l1}l1{1]1 g $15,224.84 | $15,224.84 | $30,449.68
Subconsuliant (Allied Engineering)* $11,65000| 1 {1 | 1]osiojojofol} 3.?/ 20,383.50 | $20,387.50 | $40,775.00
==
@290,826.69 |i$503,179.88 |
* per month to date for Lead Inspector Bill Levinsky Percentages 42% \ 58%

1

//

laz.
‘f""a 1o
Loce Co o SAere .

0268 6L 6£Z XVd TS!QT $00Z/ST/TT

L0d AINNGD FAT

200



